Subscription represent an opportunity to enlarge the equity base of the Company and provides general
working capital for the Company’s business expansion. The Directors intend to use the net proceeds
from the Subscription as general working capital.

The Directors consider that the terms of the Top-up Placing Agreement and the Subscription Agreement
(including the Placing Price) are fair and reasonable based on the current market conditions and in the
interests of the Company and its shareholders as a whole.

- � -

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY BEFORE AND AFTER THE top-up
PLACING and the subscription

Assuming the maximum number of Shares have been subscribed by the Vendor under the Subscription,
the following table illustrates the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement; (ii) immediately after completion the Top-up Placing; and (iii) immediately after
completion of the Top-up Placing and the Subscription:

		  Shareholding	 Shareholding immediately
	 Shareholding	 immediately after	 after completion of
	 as at the date	 completion of	 the Top-up Placing
	 of this announcement	 the Top-up Placing	 and the Subscription
	 No. of Shares	 %	 No. of Shares	 %	 No. of Shares	 %

Hou Hsiao Bing (note 1)	1 31,150,000	1 4.67	 42,150,000	 4.71	1 31,150,000	1 3.34

Hou Hsiao Wen (note 1)	 25,370,000	 2.84	 25,370,000	 2.84	 25,370,000	 2.58

Good Million (note 2)	1 03,566,038	11 .58	1 03,566,038	11 .58	1 03,566,038	1 0.53

The Placees	 –	 –	 89,000,000	 9.95	 89,000,000	 9.05

Other public	 634,106,034	 70.91	 634,106,034	 70.91	 634,106,034	 64.49

Total (note 3)	 894,192,072	1 00.00	 894,192,072	1 00.00	 983,192,072	1 00.00

Notes:

1.	 Mr. Hou Hsiao Bing and Mr. Hou Hsiao Wen are brothers and are executive Directors.

2.	 Mr. Chiu Tung Ping and Ms. Yuen Hing Lan, both being executive Directors, held 70% and 30% interest
in the entire issued share capital of Good Million. Ms. Yuen Hing Lan is the spouse of Mr. Chiu Tung
Ping.

3.	 The percentage may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY IN THE 12 MONTHS IMMEDIATELY
PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS ANNOUNCEMENT

On 5 September 2011, Cinda International Securities Limited (“CISL”) and the Company entered into
a placing agreement pursuant to which the Company has conditionally agreed to place, through CISL,